

Hanmaum Science Institute(HanSI) International Membership Application

Name:		Dharma Name:				
Birthday (YY-MM	-DD):	Gender: M () F ()				
Nationality:		E-mail:				
Mobile:		Phone (Landline):				
Address:						
			Home Work			
Occupational Aff	iliation:					
Department/Job	Title:					
Affiliated Branch	or Lay Group of Hanmaum Seonwon:					
ORCID ID (0000-0	000-0000-0000) (If applicable):		-			
	Education					
Period	School	Major	Diploma			
Doctoral or Maste	er's Thesis:					
	Professional Exp	erience				
Period	Occupational Affiliation	Department	Job Title			
Patent Name & Registration Number:						
※ Please indicate	e topic of research, field of interest, or ac	tivities you wish to purs	ue in HanSi.			

፠ Would yo	ou wish to participate as	a peer reviewer in	า HanSl's research	n papers? Yes()/!	No ()
If you wou	ıld, please check all lang	juages in which y	ou can review res	earch papers.	
English () Korean ()	German ()	Spanish ()		
Others (pl	lease specify:)			
Recommended I	by the Monks' Association	I			
Date:		Signature of Rece	ommender		
	on form should be submi				Hanmaum
I pledge to com	nply with all the regulation	ns of Hanmaum S	cience Institute an	d submit this applicati	ion for
Applica	ation Date:	Applicant N	lame:	(Signature)

Guidance for Hanmaum Science Institute **International Membership Activities**

_										
	N	ΊД	m	hΔ	rel	าเท	A	ヘナい	/I†I	ΔC
	ıν	10		שע	ıoı	III		ノいり	7 I L I	しつ

- Members' development activities: Dharma study meetings, monthly seminars, various academic events, etc.
- Small group research activities
- Development and implementation of diverse educational programs.

■ Membership Qualification

Membership is granted by the member registration and the deliberation of the steering committee.

Membership Obligations

- Members shall not reproduce, disclose, or quote materials viewed or acquired in the Hanmaum Science Institute without prior approval.
- Various property rights acquired through the activities of the Hanmaum Science Institute, such as researchrelated intellectual property rights or industrial property rights, shall be attributed to the Institute.
- Where he/she suspends his/her activities as a member of the Hanmaum Science Institute, he/she shall return all the materials acquired or lent during the activities.

■ Membership Fees

- International members may pay no required fees for their registration and activities.

■ Consent to Collection and Use of Personal Information

- The following personal information is collected and utilized by HanSI:
 - * Collected Items: Name and Dharma name, Birthday, Email, Cell phone number, Home phone number, Work or Home address, Occupational affiliation/Department, Affiliated branch of Hanmaum Seonwon or its Laymen's group, Education(including thesis titles), Professional Experience(including Patent name and registration number)
- Purpose of collection and use: Delivery of information about HanSI members activities, news, announcements, etc.

•	of use: Personal information will be reta as long as your HanSI membership is n		• •			
	ollection and use of your personal inforr	mation. However, in this ca	ise, you may not			
Do you agree to the	collection and use of personal inforn		o not agree			
As a member of Hanmaum Science Institute, I pledge to faithfully follow the above, keeping in mind the teaching of Hanmaum and the ideology and business purpose of HanSI.						
Date:	Applicant Name	(Signature)			